NOTICE <u>FRIDAY, MARCH 24, 2023</u> Fire Pension Board Executive Session Starting at 1:00 pm Immediately followed by:

Regular Session

The Executive Session and Regular Session will be held in the Allison Conference Room (Suite 225, City Hall, 401 N. Morton Street).

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Bloomington Fire Pension Board will meet in Executive Session pursuant to Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1 on Friday, March 24 AT 1:00 PM at City Hall, Allison Conference Room, Room 225, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, IN for the purpose of receiving information about employees and to discuss, before a determination, an individual's status as an employee.

The Executive Session is closed to the public.

Immediately followed by:

REGULAR SESSION

AGENDA FIRE PENSION BOARD MEETING FOLLOWING EXECUTIVE SESSION CITY HALL ALLISON CONFERENCE ROOM, ROOM 225 401 N. Morton Street Bloomington, IN 47404

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 4. OLD BUSINESS
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Personnel Matters
- 6. MISC. BUSINESS
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

